



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 02221214 December 14, 2022 11:00 AM **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E2005-R0
District: District 2 **Counties:** ALACHUA, DIST/ST-WIDE **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 365 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 41021347241 (*)
Contract Desc: Gainesville Maintenance Routine Maint. Herbicide

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	JT RUBY CONTRACTING SERVICE INC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$64,025.00	100.00%
2	T & M LAWN-FENCE SERVICE INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$78,400.00	122.45%
3	AIRBOAT ADDICTS, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$119,650.00	186.88%
4	MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$234,750.00	366.65%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02221214 December 14, 2022 **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E2005-R0
District: District 2 **Counties:** ALACHUA, DIST/ST-WIDE **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 365 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 41021347241 (*)

Contract Descr: Gainesville Maintenance Routine Maint. Herbicide

Manual herbicide application to roadside ditches, outfall ditches, retention areas, ditch pavement joints, sidewalk joints, curb joints, pipe end treatments, miscellaneous drainage structures, guardrail, other associated appurtenances and spot treatment and control of invasive weeds on Florida Department of Transportation right of ways. Mobilization and Maintenance of Traffic are incidental to the pay items listed. RENEWAL OPTION. BID EXPRESS MANDATORY.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) JT RUBY CONTRACTING SERVICE INC		(2) T & M LAWN-FENCE SERVICE INC		(3) AIRBOAT ADDICTS, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (CHEM WEED AND GRASS CONTROL (AC								
0005 E580337 2 HERBICIDE (STRIP APPLICATION)		400.000 AC	85.00000	34,000.00	130.00000	52,000.00	126.50000	50,600.00
0010 E580337 3 HERBICIDE (SPOT APPLICATION < 100 SF)		30,000.000 SF	0.75000	22,500.00	0.60000	18,000.00	2.15000	64,500.00
0015 E580337 4 HERBICIDE (STRIP APPLICATION)(AQUATIC)		35.000 AC	215.00000	7,525.00	240.00000	8,400.00	130.00000	4,550.00
0001 CHEM WEED AND GRASS CONTROL (AC) Section Totals:				\$64,025.00		\$78,400.00		\$119,650.00
Contract Grand Totals:				\$64,025.00		\$78,400.00		119,650.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02221214 December 14, 2022 Call Order: 001 Contract: E2005-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (CHEM WEED AND GRASS CONTROL (AC								
0005 E580337 2 HERBICIDE (STRIP APPLICATION)		400.000 AC	500.00000	200,000.00				
0010 E580337 3 HERBICIDE (SPOT APPLICATION < 100 SF)		30,000.000 SF	0.40000	12,000.00				
0015 E580337 4 HERBICIDE (STRIP APPLICATION)(AQUATIC)		35.000 AC	650.00000	22,750.00				
0001 CHEM WEED AND GRASS CONTROL (AC) Section Totals:				\$234,750.00				
Contract Grand Totals:				\$234,750.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02221214 December 14, 2022 **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E2005-R0

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.